
880 

lIA>l!Ia­
tratJon 

No_ 
Date of 

ROIIistration. Name. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 29 

REGISTER OF NURSES---<JOntinued. 

Hospital at which trained; Qualifications. Residence. 

--.+------+--------1----------------';---------
7013 

1942 

2474 

3823 

3188 

504,7 

591 

2708 

1670 

4428 

1153 

6781 

2623 

6593 

2448 

1027 

1187 

7348 

335 

4535 

1800 

7197 

2923 

1552 

2260 

1455 

3090 

384 

700 

1931, July •. 

1916, Aug ... 

1919, Mar ... 

1924, June .• 

1922, Jan ..• 

1928, July .. 

1907, June .• 

1920, Jan ••• 

1915, Jan ..• 

1926, Jnly .• 

1912, .Jan .•• 

1931, Jan ... 

1920, Jan ... 

1929, Dec ... 

1919, Mar ... 

1911, June .• 

1912, May •• 

1932, July .. 

1903, Nov ... 

1926, Oct ..• 

1915, Dec ••• 

1932, Jan ... 

1920, Dec ... 

1914, Aug ... 

1918, Jan ..• 

1914, Jan ..• 

1921, .July .. 

1904, May .. 

1908, Dec •.• 

Dorset, Agnes Mary .. 

Dorset, Mrs. Dorothy 
(Dartnell) 

Dougall, Stella P. 

Dougan, Frances 
garet 

Dougherty, Alicia 
tella 

Douglas, Annie 

Mar-

Ea· 

Douglas, Emily Harriett 

Douglas, Mrs. Jane Kay 
(Armstrong) 

*Douglas, Jessie P. .. 

*Doug1as, Margaret .. 

Douglas, Millie Cathe· 
rine (A.R.R.C.) 

*Donll, Enid Aileen .. 

Doulton, Mrs. Beatrice 
C. Brett (Smith) 

Dowdall, Brigid Kath· 
leen 

Dowden,Mrs.Dora(Bray) 

Dower, Dora .. 
*Downer, Louise Eleanor 

'Downie, Florence Mat-
hilde 

Doyle, Estelle M. .. 

'Doyle, Helen Grace .. 

Doyle, Mary .. .. 
Doyle, Winifred Ann .. 
Drake, Erica M. .. 

*Drake, Loota Constance 

Drake, Mrs. Vera Fenella 

Draper, Mrs. Annie 
(Mackenzie) 

*Drennen, Margaret .. 

Drew, Mrs. Mabel (Roch­
fort) 

Drewitt, Olive Kathleen 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1931 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina· 
tion, June, 1916. Staff, Otaki Hospital 

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina­
tion, January, 1919 

Royal Victoria Hospital, Belfast, Ireland, certifi. 
cate, 3 years, 1912 

Wairoa and Whangarei Hospitals. State examina­
tion, December, 1921 

Waikato Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1928 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina­
tion, June, 1907. Private nursing, to August, 
1916; sister, Otaki Hospital, to 1917; military 
nursing, November, 1917, to June, 1919 

Greymouth Hospital certificate. State examina­
tion, December, 1919 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1914. Sister. Midwifery certificate, 
Batchelor Hospital, Dunedin, 1924 

Waikato Hospital certificate. State ex .. min .. tion, 
June, 1926. Maternity certificate, June, 1931, 
W&ikato Hospital, Hamilton 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, 
Deoember, 1911. Sister, to 1915; N.Z.A.N.S., 
October, 1915, to June, 1919 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1930. Maternity certificate, Masterton 
Hospital, 1932 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1919 

Balclutha Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1929 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina­
iion, January, 1919 

Chelsea Infirmary certificate, 1909. Bolingbroke 
Hospital, 1909-11; Wanganui Hospital (sister) 

Seamen's Hospital, Greenwich, and Hospital for 
Women, Soho Square, London, certificate, three 
years, 1908. C.M.B., Queen's nurse, 1908-1912. 
Midwifery certificate, Queen's Home, Gloucester, 
C.M.B. Westland Hospital (sister), 1912-13; 
private hospital, 1914 

Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1932. Maternity certificate, Nelson Hos­
pital, 1932 

Homooopathic Hospital, Melbourne, certificate, 
1901. Strathmore Private Hospital, Christ· 
church, 1902-3 

Coolgardie and Kalgoorlie Hospitals, Western Aus· 
tralia. Maternity certificate, St. Helens Hospital, 
Auckland. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hos­
pital, Auckland, 1927 

Lewisham Hospital, Sydney, certificate, three 
years, 1906 

Wellington Hospital cCl'tificate. State examination, 
December, 1931 

Grey town Hosp; ';al certificate. State examination, 
December, 1920 I 

Wellington Hospital certificate. S, tate examination, 
June, 1914. Tanmarunui Hospital. 1916. Mater­
nity certificate, l\fasterton Hospital, 1927 

Kingston Infirmary certificate, three years, Novem­
ber, 1916 

Gisborne Hospital certificate. State examination, 
1913. N.Z.A.N.S., December, 1916, to May, 1917 

Grey town Hospital certificate. State examination, 
Jnne, 1921. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens 
Hospital, InvercargiIl, 192:J. Staff, St. Helens 
Hospital, Christchurch, I9:!:l; cottage hospital, 
Otira, to 1924; sister, McHardy Home, Napier, I' 

to 1927 
Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina­

tion, 1904. Cambridge Sanatorinm, 1905; Nelson 
Hospital Comumptive Annexe, 1906; Wanganui 
Hospital, 1!l08-9; private hospital, Wanganni, 
1909-10 

goyal Portsmouth, Portsea, and Gosport Hospital 
certificate, three years. Hospital, Portsmouth, 
1904; Stamford and Rutland General Infirmary, 
1905; Park Fever Hospital, London, 1906; Royal 
Portsmouth, 1907; Sidlaw Sanatorinm, 1908; 
charge nurse, Greymouth Hospital, Decemher, 
1908; sister, Rewa Private Hospital, Greymouth, 
September, 1909; Christchurch Hospital (sister, 
women's surgical ward), April, 1916, to Novem. 
ber, 1917; Whitianga Hospital, Mercury Bay 
(matron), July, 1918, to April, 1920; acting. 
matron, Greymouth Hospital, 1921; district 
nurse 

89 Pine St,reet" Masterton. 

Raumoana P 0 B t . 0 ffi 0 e, 
Napi"r. 

P r i vat e Hospital, Bowen 
Street, Wellington. 

"Glenoran," Banff Avenue, 
Epsom. 

Hamilton. 

Princes Street, Hamilton. 

Melbourne, Austrr.lia. 

Cobden, Greymouth 

Dunedin. 

"Lindisfarne," Box 230, Hamil· 
ton. 

Alton A venue, Musselburgh 
Rise, Dunedin. 

5 Cameron Street, Takapuna, 
Anckland. 

Seddon. 

Public Hospital, Balclutha. 

III Melbourne Road, Island 
Bay, Wellington. 

England. 

Wairau Valley, Blenheim. 

263 Glouoester Street, Christ­
church. 

Margaret River, via Busselton, 
West Australia. 

Lewisham Hospital, Bealey 
Avenue, Christchurch. 

36 Humber Streot, Oamr.ru. 

Manakan, lI1anawatu. 

Manakau. 

Australia. 

North Auckland. 

Wanganui. 

Kenya Country, East Africa. 


