REGISTER OF NURSES-continued.

Regis-	REGISTER OF NURSES—continued.			
tration No.	Registration.	Name.	Hospital at which trained; Qualifications.	Residence.
7013	1931, July	Dorset, Agnes Mary	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1931	89 Pine Street, Masterton.
1942	1916, Aug	Dorset, Mrs. Dorothy (Dartnell)	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1916. Staff, Otaki Hospital	Haumoana Post-office, Napier.
2474	1919, Mar	Dougall, Stella P	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, January, 1919	Private Hospital, Bowen Street, Wellington.
3823	1924, June	Dougan, Frances Margaret	Royal Victoria Hospital, Belfast, Ireland, certificate, 3 years, 1912	"Glenoran," Banff Avenue, Epsom.
3188	1922, Jan	Dougherty, Alicia Es- tella	Wairoa and Whangarei Hospitals. State examina- tion, December, 1921	Hamilton.
5047	1928, July	Douglas, Annie	Waikato Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1928	Princes Street, Hamilton.
591	1907, June	Douglas, Emily Harriett	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1907. Private nursing, to August, 1916; sister, Otaki Hospital, to 1917; military	Melbourne, Australia.
2708	1920, Jan	Douglas, Mrs. Jane Kay	nursing, November, 1917, to June, 1919 Greymouth Hospital certificate. State examina-	Cobden, Greymouth
1670	1915, Jan	(Armstrong) *Douglas, Jessie P	tion, December, 1919 Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1914. Sister. Midwifery certificate,	Dunedin.
4428	1926, July	*Douglas, Margaret	Batchelor Hospital, Dunedin, 1924 Waikato Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1926. Maternity certificate, June, 1931, Waikato Hospital, Hamilton	"Lindisfarne," Box 230, Hamilton.
1153	1912, Jan	Douglas, Millie Catherine (A.R.R.C.)	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1911. Sister, to 1915; N.Z.A.N.S., October, 1915, to June, 1919	Alton Avenue, Musselburgh Rise, Dunedin.
6781	1931, Jan	*Doull, Enid Aileen	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1930. Maternity certificate, Masterton Hospital, 1932	5 Cameron Street, Takapuna, Auckland.
2623	1920, Jan	Doulton, Mrs. Beatrice C. Brett (Smith)	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1919	Seddon.
6593	1929, Dec	Dowdall, Brigid Kath- leen	Balclutha Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1929	Public Hospital, Balclutha.
2448	1919, Mar	Dowden, Mrs. Dora (Bray)	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, January, 1919	111 Melbourne Road, Island Bay, Wellington.
1027	1911, June	Dower, Dora	Chelsea Infirmary certificate, 1909. Bolingbroke Hospital, 1909–11; Wanganui Hospital (sister)	Day, Wollington.
1187	1912, May	*Downer, Louise Eleanor	Seamen's Hospital, Greenwich, and Hospital for Women, Soho Square, London, certificate, three years, 1908. C.M.B., Queen's nurse, 1908–1912.	England.
			Midwifery certificate, Queen's Home, Gloucester, C.M.B. Westland Hospital (sister), 1912-13; private hospital, 1914	· ·
7348	1932, July	*Downie, Florence Mat- hilde	Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1932. Maternity certificate, Nelson Hos- pital, 1932	Wairau Valley, Blenheim.
335	1903, Nov	Doyle, Estelle M	Homeopathic Hospital, Melbourne, certificate, 1901. Strathmore Private Hospital, Christ-church, 1902-3	263 Gloucester Street, Christ- church.
4535	1926, Oct	*Doyle, Helen Grace	Coolgardie and Kalgoorlie Hospitals, Western Australia. Maternity certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Auckland. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Auckland, 1927	Margaret River, via Busselton, West Australia.
1800	1915, Dec	Doyle, Mary	Lewisham Hospital, Sydney, certificate, three years, 1906	Lewisham Hospital, Bealey Avenue, Christchurch.
7197	1932, Jan	Doyle, Winifred Ann	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination,	36 Humber Street, Oamaru.
2923	1920, Dec	Drake, Erica M	December, 1931 Greytown Hospi'al certificate. State examination,	Manakau, Manawatu.
1552	1914, Aug	*Drake, Lœta Constance	December, 1920 Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1914. Taumarunui Hospital, 1916. Mater-	Manakau.
2260	1918, Jan	Drake, Mrs. Vera Fenella	nity certificate, Masterton Hospital, 1927 Kingston Infirmary certificate, three years, Novem-	••
1455	1914, Jan	Draper, Mrs. Annie	ber, 1916 Gisborne Hospital certificate. State examination,	Australia.
3090	1921, July	(Mackenzie) *Drennen, Margaret	1913. N.Z.A.N.S., December, 1916, to May, 1917 Greytown Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1921. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Invercargill, 1922. Staff, St. Helens Hospital, Christchurch, 1923; cottage hospital, Otira, to 1924; sister, McHardy Home, Napier,	North Auckland.
384	1904, May	Drew, Mrs. Mabel (Rochfort)	to 1927 Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, 1904. Cambridge Sanatorium, 1905; Nelson Hospital Consumptive Annexe, 1906; Wanganui Hospital, 1908-9; private hospital, Wanganui, 1909-10	Wanganui.
700	1908, Dec	Drewitt, Olive Kathleen	Royal Portsmouth, Portsea, and Gosport Hospital certificate, three years. Hospital, Portsmouth, 1904; Stamford and Rutland General Infirmary, 1905; Park Fever Hospital, London, 1906; Royal Portsmouth, 1907; Sidlaw Sanatorium, 1908; charge nurse, Greymouth Hospital, December, 1908; sister, Rewa Private Hospital, Greymouth, September, 1909; Christchurch Hospital (sister, women's surgical ward), April, 1916, to November, 1917; Whitianga Hospital, Mercury Bay (matron), July, 1918, to April, 1920; actingmatron, Greymouth Hospital, 1921; district	Kenya Country, East Africa.